

Clark County Department of Business License

500 S. Grand Central Pkwy., Las Vegas, NV 89155 Email: BLSidewalkVendor@ClarkCountyNV.gov Office: 702-455-4340 | Fax: 702-386-2168 | ClarkCountyNV.gov

NOTICE OF SIDEWALK VENDOR WORKSHOP

On April 16, 2024, Clark County adopted an ordinance to provide a pathway to licensure for sidewalk vendors. The ordinance will become effective on April 30, 2024. All sidewalk vendors in unincorporated Clark County are required to obtain a business license for Sidewalk Vendor prior to operating.

On Thursday, April 25, 2024, Clark County Business License will be hosting a workshop on Sidewalk Vending requirements in unincorporated Clark County. The workshop will provide a step-by-step process on how to apply for a Sidewalk Vendors business license. Clark County Business License staff will be available during the workshop to explain the application process, licensing requirements, rules, and regulations.

The workshop will be held at:

Clark County Commission Chambers 500 S. Grand Central Parkway, 1st floor, Thursday, April 25, 2024, at 4:00 p.m. to 6:00 p.m.

The workshop may also be viewed online via:

Clark County's YouTube channel at <u>https://www.youtube.com/@ClarkCountyNV</u>; and Spanish Facebook page at <u>https://www.facebook.com/ClarkCountyNVEnEspanol/</u>

What is a sidewalk vendor license?

A sidewalk vendor license allows a person to sell food items and/or non-alcoholic beverages upon a public sidewalk or other pedestrian path from a conveyance, including, without limitation, a pushcart, stand, display, pedal-driven cart, wagon, showcase or rack. The term includes, without limitation, a nonstationary sidewalk vendor and a stationary sidewalk vendor.

When will Clark County Business License begin accepting applications?

Clark County Business License will be able to accept applications on April 30, 2024, when the ordinance 7.200 – Sidewalk Vendors becomes effective.

Contacts

Nevada Secretary of State Contact: support@nvsilverflume.gov 702-486-2880 SNHD Contact: snhdpublicinformation@snhd.org (702) 759-1127

CCBL Contact: <u>BLSidewalkVendor@ClarkCountyNV.gov</u> (702) 455-7363